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ALLOCATION UNDER PMEGP
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to each State/Union Territory under Prime Minister Employment Generation Programme during each of the last three years and current year;

(b) the norms/criteria fixed for such allocation under the Scheme; and

(c) the details of the beneficiaries under the Schemes during the said period, Statewise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): State/Union Territory-wise margin money subsidy released under Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) during each of the last three years and the current year is given at Annex I.

(b): The criteria for allocation of funds under PMEGP is provided for in the schematic guidelines and include the extent of backwardness of the States, extent of unemployment, rural population and past performance, etc.

(c): State/ Union Territory -wise number of beneficiaries who have been provided margin money assistance under PMEGP during each of the last three years and the current year is given at Annex II.
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